
Experiment Number: 05121-04

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: GAVAGE

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Feed, Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Scopolamine hydrobromide trihydrate

CAS Number: 6533-68-2

Date Report Requested: 10/24/2014

Time Report Requested: 04:34:38

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI

C Number: C03098A

Lock Date: Not Entered.

Cage Range: All

Date Range: All

Reasons For Removal: All

Removal Date Range: All

Treatment Groups: All

Study Gender: Both

PWG Approval Date NONE



Experiment Number: 05121-04

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: GAVAGE

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Feed, Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Scopolamine hydrobromide trihydrate

CAS Number: 6533-68-2

Date Report Requested: 10/24/2014

Time Report Requested: 04:34:38

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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MALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

0 MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

23.8 10
5.5 1501 25.3 10
6.1 1680 25.9 10
5.6 1710 26.3 10
6.3 1698 27.3 10
5.1 1332 28.3 10
5.7 1506 27.8 10
4.8 1470 29.9 10
5.1 1384 30.0 10
6.2 1415 29.9 10
5.0 1494 31.1 10
6.1 1555 32.0 10
6.1 1232 32.4 10
5.9 2508 32.7 10

15 MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

24.6 10
5.2 1507 25.3 10 0.95 308.3
6.4 1680 25.9 10 1.05 370.7
5.5 1197 26.0 10 0.98 317.3
6.9 1690 26.7 10 1.10 387.6
5.1 1267 26.7 10 1.00 286.5
5.0 1176 27.4 10 0.88 273.7
5.6 1131 29.0 10 1.17 289.7
5.6 1085 28.2 10 1.10 297.9
5.6 1079 27.9 10 0.90 301.1
5.2 1037 28.9 10 1.04 269.9
6.2 1020 29.1 10 1.02 319.6
6.8 802 30.1 10 1.11 338.9
6.0 1750 29.1 10 1.02 309.3

45 MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

24.2 10
5.7 1675 24.7 10 1.04 1038.5
5.1 1684 25.4 10 0.84 903.5
5.4 1710 25.7 10 0.96 945.5
5.0 1691 26.2 10 0.79 858.8
4.8 1669 26.6 10 0.94 812.0
4.6 1512 26.8 10 0.81 772.4
6.2 1390 28.0 10 1.29 996.4
5.1 1557 27.6 10 1.00 831.5
5.0 1373 28.1 10 0.81 800.7
5.0 1361 27.7 10 1.00 812.3
5.9 1034 28.9 10 0.97 918.7
7.9 661 29.7 10 1.30 1197.0
5.8 2406 28.8 10 0.98 906.3



Experiment Number: 05121-04

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: GAVAGE

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Feed, Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Scopolamine hydrobromide trihydrate

CAS Number: 6533-68-2

Date Report Requested: 10/24/2014

Time Report Requested: 04:34:38

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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MALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

135     MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

24.3 10
5.5 1512 24.6 10 1.00 3018.3
5.5 1512 25.1 10 0.90 2958.2
5.4 1368 25.1 10 0.96 2904.4
6.0 1685 26.2 10 0.95 3091.6
5.0 1665 26.4 10 0.98 2556.8
5.4 1685 26.6 10 0.95 2740.6
6.3 1630 28.1 10 1.31 3026.7
6.6 1254 27.3 10 1.29 3263.7
5.5 1491 27.3 10 0.89 2719.8
4.7 743 28.0 9 0.94 2266.1
6.9 529 28.9 9 1.13 3223.2
10.5 657 29.8 9 1.72 4756.7
6.8 1770 29.3 9 1.15 3133.1

400     MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

24.4 10
5.6 1507 24.0 10 1.02 9333.3
6.5 1680 24.7 10 1.07 10526.3
5.9 1365 25.2 10 1.05 9365.1
7.1 1692 25.9 10 1.13 10965.3
5.3 1363 26.0 10 1.04 8153.8
5.5 1344 26.2 10 0.96 8396.9
7.4 1113 27.8 10 1.54 10647.5
5.6 1038 27.6 10 1.10 8115.9
5.8 1109 27.4 10 0.94 8467.2
5.9 1029 27.4 10 1.18 8613.1
8.5 554 28.3 10 1.39 12014.1
6.8 826 29.1 10 1.11 9347.1
7.1 1930 28.7 10 1.20 9895.5



Experiment Number: 05121-04

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: GAVAGE

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Feed, Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Scopolamine hydrobromide trihydrate

CAS Number: 6533-68-2

Date Report Requested: 10/24/2014

Time Report Requested: 04:34:38

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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MALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

1200    MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

24.7 10
5.4 1174 24.8 10 0.98 26129.0
7.1 1512 25.2 10 1.16 33809.5
6.1 856 25.0 10 1.09 29280.0
8.4 1695 26.1 10 1.33 38620.7
5.8 1360 26.5 10 1.14 26264.2
5.6 1012 26.3 10 0.98 25551.3
7.0 1338 28.0 10 1.46 30000.0
7.3 862 27.3 10 1.43 32087.9
6.4 992 27.0 10 1.03 28444.4
7.3 718 27.4 9 1.46 31970.8
7.4 1084 28.4 9 1.21 31267.6
7.7 727 29.3 8 1.26 31535.8
6.5 1320 28.9 8 1.10 26989.6



Experiment Number: 05121-04

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: GAVAGE

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Feed, Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Scopolamine hydrobromide trihydrate

CAS Number: 6533-68-2

Date Report Requested: 10/24/2014

Time Report Requested: 04:34:38

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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***END OF MALE DATA***



Experiment Number: 05121-04

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: GAVAGE

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Feed, Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Scopolamine hydrobromide trihydrate

CAS Number: 6533-68-2

Date Report Requested: 10/24/2014

Time Report Requested: 04:34:38

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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FEMALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

0 MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

19.2 10
4.9 1670 20.3 10
5.5 1512 21.5 10
5.3 1539 22.4 10
8.5 1700 23.3 10
4.8 1499 24.1 10
5.0 1680 24.4 10
4.7 1458 25.1 10
4.7 1211 25.4 10
4.9 1368 25.5 10
5.8 1328 26.3 10
5.1 1360 26.7 10
5.2 941 28.0 10
5.2 2600 28.0 10

15 MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

18.9 10
5.4 1670 20.0 10 1.10 405.0
5.9 1680 21.1 10 1.07 419.4
5.3 1372 22.0 10 1.00 361.4
6.5 1695 23.3 10 0.76 418.5
4.6 1163 23.1 10 0.96 298.7
5.3 1517 23.9 10 1.06 332.6
5.5 1486 25.7 10 1.17 321.0
5.1 1725 25.6 10 1.09 298.8
5.5 1508 24.9 10 1.12 331.3
5.7 1323 25.8 10 0.98 331.4
6.2 1095 25.8 10 1.22 360.5
7.5 1024 26.9 10 1.44 418.2
5.5 2111 26.9 10 1.06 306.7

45 MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

19.7 10
5.1 1005 20.1 10 1.04 1141.8
6.5 1512 20.7 10 1.18 1413.0
6.4 1198 21.9 10 1.21 1315.1
6.1 1691 23.8 10 0.72 1153.4
5.3 1194 23.4 10 1.10 1019.2
4.9 841 23.2 10 0.98 950.4
6.7 1194 25.4 10 1.43 1187.0
5.3 909 25.5 10 1.13 935.3
5.0 1206 25.4 10 1.02 885.8
6.2 1528 25.2 10 1.07 1107.1
5.7 672 26.0 10 1.12 986.5
8.5 752 27.4 10 1.63 1396.0
6.8 1928 26.5 10 1.31 1154.7



Experiment Number: 05121-04

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: GAVAGE

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Feed, Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Scopolamine hydrobromide trihydrate

CAS Number: 6533-68-2

Date Report Requested: 10/24/2014

Time Report Requested: 04:34:38

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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FEMALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

135     MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

19.5 10
5.6 1507 20.5 10 1.14 3687.8
6.5 1685 20.4 10 1.18 4301.5
5.9 1364 21.9 10 1.11 3637.0
5.8 1690 23.1 10 0.68 3389.6
4.8 1336 23.3 10 1.00 2781.1
5.8 1176 23.3 10 1.16 3360.5
5.9 1196 25.6 10 1.26 3111.3
5.7 1211 24.8 10 1.21 3102.8
5.6 1373 25.1 10 1.14 3012.0
8.2 1052 25.0 10 1.41 4428.0
5.5 1201 26.1 10 1.08 2844.8
6.3 1092 26.1 10 1.21 3258.6
6.1 2219 26.1 10 1.17 3155.2

400     MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

19.4 10
5.2 1670 20.2 10 1.06 10297.0
5.9 1685 20.6 10 1.07 11456.3
6.1 1534 22.1 10 1.15 11040.7
6.0 1697 22.2 10 0.71 10810.8
4.9 1599 22.9 10 1.02 8559.0
5.3 1680 23.0 10 1.06 9217.4
6.8 1625 25.4 10 1.45 10708.7
6.2 1258 25.2 10 1.32 9841.3
5.7 1277 25.0 10 1.16 9120.0
6.3 1077 24.3 10 1.09 10370.4
6.8 892 25.7 10 1.33 10583.7
7.0 946 26.5 10 1.35 10566.0
6.8 2406 26.2 10 1.31 10381.7



Experiment Number: 05121-04

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: GAVAGE

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Feed, Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Scopolamine hydrobromide trihydrate

CAS Number: 6533-68-2

Date Report Requested: 10/24/2014

Time Report Requested: 04:34:38

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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FEMALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

1200    MG/KG

DAILY
FEED

FEED
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

19.2 10
5.7 1341 19.6 9 1.16 34898.0
6.0 1512 20.3 9 1.09 35468.0
6.2 1534 21.8 9 1.17 34128.4
6.5 1522 22.4 9 0.76 34821.4
6.0 1432 22.7 9 1.25 31718.1
6.7 1344 22.6 9 1.34 35575.2
6.5 1276 24.3 9 1.38 32098.8
5.8 1211 24.5 9 1.23 28408.2
5.8 1321 24.4 9 1.18 28524.6
6.8 887 23.9 9 1.17 34142.3
6.4 1059 25.0 9 1.25 30720.0
7.0 1063 25.2 9 1.35 33333.3
6.2 2146 25.5 9 1.19 29176.5



Experiment Number: 05121-04

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: GAVAGE

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Feed, Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: Scopolamine hydrobromide trihydrate

CAS Number: 6533-68-2

Date Report Requested: 10/24/2014

Time Report Requested: 04:34:38

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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** END OF REPORT **


